## **TEDY'S TEAM COMMITMENT AGREEMENT**



We are excited that you are interested in becoming a Tedy's Team, Inc. (Tedy's Team) participant and look forward to having you complete the 2019 Duke City Marathon Weekend in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

The below agreement is two (2) pages in length and requires a signature and active credit card for acceptance onto the 2019 team.

Any and all references below to the words Fundraising Minimum will be understood to mean \$4,000 (Four Thousand Dollars).

Any and all references below to the words Fundraising Deadline will be understood to mean Thursday, October 10, 2019.

Any and all references below to the words **The Program** will be understood to mean the 2019 Duke City Marathon Weekend.

By signing this committed you are agreeing to raise the **Fundraising Minimum (\$4,000)** for Tedy's Team. Please know we need this commitment from you, immediately, to ensure that we are able to comply with all marathon rules & regulations with regards to registered runners. This way, we can maximize the dollars to be contributed to fund research, education and advocacy programs to reduce death and disability from stroke and heart disease and fund our survivor comeback program.

Due to the extreme demand for entries to **The Program**, Tedy's Team requires each participant secure their spot on our team by providing a credit card number as security should they not reach their **Fundraising Minimum (\$4,000)** by the date provided below. Please know that this is strictly for security purposes and nothing will be charged at this time.

- 1. If you have not met your total **Fundraising Minimum** for **The Program** by the **Fundraising Deadline**, the remaining balance due will be charged to your credit card on file at the **Fundraising Deadline**.
  - a. By signing this Commitment Form, you are agreeing to complete the program. Should you be unable to complete **The Program**, for any reason, you will be liable (and the card on file will be charged) for not only costs incurred on your behalf, but for the entire remainder of your **Fundraising Minimum**. There are no exceptions to this rule.
- 2. The amount charged to your credit card at the Fundraising Deadline, or any portion thereof, can be credited to your credit card once you have exceeded your Fundraising Minimum by an equal amount. Collected funds may be submitted to your Tedy's Team office for credit toward your Fundraising Minimum up to 30 days past the date of the race that is taking place on October 19, 2019 (November 19, 2019). This date is non-negotiable.
- 3. You are responsible for raising the **Fundraising Minimum** by the **Fundraising Deadline**, even, if for any reason, including injury, you are unable to complete the marathon events. This is non-negotiable.
- 4. Included in your Fundraising Minimum are the following:
  - Airfare to and from your home hotel
  - Team Hotel stay arriving on Thursday, October 17, 2019 and departing on Monday, October 21, 2019.
  - Team Dinner
  - Team swag and singlet
  - Fundraising website

Tedy's Team does not pay for any ground transportation to and from the airport and hotel. This is the responsibility of the runner.

## THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED NO LATER THAN September 1, 2019, to secure your spot on the team for The Program as a member of Tedy's Team.

(This space intentionally left blank)



## TEDY'S TEAM COMMITMENT AGREEMENT - CONT.

Full

Event: 🛛 Duke City Marathon Weekend, October 19, 2019 - Albuquerque, NM

Please circle a race distance (only one): 5k 10k Half

Name (please print)									
Mailing Address (city, state, zip)									
Gender (please circle one)			MALE			F	EMALE		
Cell Phone									
Email Address (please print)									
Date of Birth (Month/Day/Year)									
T-Shirt Size (Circle One)	Adult:	XSM	SM	MED	LRG	XLRG	2XLRG	3XLRG	4XLRG
Emergency Contact Name									
Emergency Contact Cell									
Emergency Contact Relation									

By entering your credit card information below you are providing your credit card information to hold your place on the 2019 Duke City Marathon Tedy's Team.

By signing below, you understand that your card will not be charged at this time but recognize that if you are short of your **Fundraising Minimum** (\$4,000), for any reason, at the **Fundraising Deadline (October 10, 2019)**, your card will be charged up to the **Fundraising Minimum**.

Credit Card Information (required to be on file with the Tedy's Team office):

MasterCard	🗌 Visa	Discover	American Expre	SS
------------	--------	----------	----------------	----

Credit Card Number:	
Credit Card Expiration Date:	
Credit Card CVV security Code:	
Name as it appears on the card:	
Cardholder Signature (by signing you agree to all the terms and conditions laid out on the 2-page Commitment Form, above.	